
CLG DE LA VALLEE
87 RUE DU VIEUX RU AVON 

CLG DENECOURT
670 ALLEE DE BARBEAU BOIS LE ROI 

LYC MARTIN LUTHER KING
21 AVENUE DU GENERAL DE GAULLE BUSSY ST GEORGES 

CLG ROSA BONHEUR
2 ROUTE DE FONTAINE LE PORT LE CHATELET EN BRIE 

CLG LES AULNES
AVENUE DU PALOISEL COMBS LA VILLE 

CLG LOUIS BRAILLE
27 RUE LOUIS BRAILLE ESBLY 

CLG LA PLAINE DES GLACIS
26 AVENUE DE REBAIS LA FERTE SOUS JOUARRE 

CLG MARCEL RIVIERE
2 AVENUE BONNET LAGNY SUR MARNE 

CLG SAINT LOUIS
124 MAIL DES PEPINIERES LIEUSAINT 

LYC HENRI MOISSAN
20 COURS DE VERDUN MEAUX 

LYC JEAN VILAR
83 AVENUE SALVADOR ALLENDE MEAUX 

CLG JEAN DE LA FONTAINE
260 RUE DU PRE RIGOT LE MEE SUR SEINE 

Établissement REP
CLG PAUL ELUARD

4 RUE HENRI BARBUSSE MONTEREAU FAULT YONNE 
Établissement REP

CLG LUCIE AUBRAC
16 RUE DE ROME MONTEVRAIN 

CLG RENE BARTHELEMY
12 MAIL COUPERIN NANGIS 
CLG EUGENE DELACROIX

12 RUE EUGENE DELACROIX ROISSY EN BRIE 
CLG NICOLAS TRONCHON

RUE DE LA CHEVEE ST SOUPPLETS 
CLG LEONARD DE VINCI

RUE DES SABLONS ST THIBAULT DES VIGNES 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

LYC INTERNAT D'EXCELLENCE SOURDUN

0772056S

0771422C

0770002J

0772292Y

0771068T

0771475K

0771361L

0771659K

0770027L

0772128V

0770930T

0772229E

0771567K

0772819W

0770040A

0771563F

0772483F

0772154Y

0772737G



100 RUE DE PARIS SOURDUN 
SEP DU LYCEE CLEMENT ADER

76 RUE GEORGES CLEMENCEAU TOURNAN EN BRIE 
CLG GERARD PHILIPE

2 CHEMIN DES PETITS MARAIS VILLEPARISIS 
CLG JACQUES MONOD

2 RUE DU 8 MAI 1945 VILLEPARISIS 
ETAB. ACCUEILLANT ENF.MALADES/HANDICAPES

CURE CENTRE DU JARD
RUE DES CLOSEAUX VOISENON 

ETAB. ACCUEILLANT ENF.MALADES/HANDICAPES
CLG DE LA PYRAMIDE

2 AVENUE DES PLATANES LIEUSAINT 
ETAB. ACCUEILLANT ENF.MALADES/HANDICAPES

LP BENJAMIN FRANKLIN
RUE DE LA FORET - LA ROCHETTE LA ROCHETTE 
ETAB. ACCUEILLANT ENF.MALADES/HANDICAPES

CURE FONDATION POIDATZ
1 RUE ELLEN POIDATZ ST FARGEAU PONTHIERRY 
ETAB. ACCUEILLANT ENF.MALADES/HANDICAPES

CURE CENTRE DU JARD
RUE DES CLOSEAUX VOISENON 

ETABLISSEMENTS DE SOINS CURE POST-CURE
CURE CENTRE MEDICAL PEDAGOGIQUE ADO

19 RUE DU DOCTEUR LARDANCHET NEUFMOUTIERS EN BRIE 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

LYC URUGUAY FRANCE
1 AVENUE DES MARRONNIERS AVON 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG DE LA VALLEE

87 RUE DU VIEUX RU AVON 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG DENECOURT
670 ALLEE DE BARBEAU BOIS LE ROI 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG CLAUDE MONET

17 BOULEVARD DES CENTS ARPENTS BUSSY ST GEORGES 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG PIERRE ROUX
PLACE DE L'EUROPE CHATEAU LANDON 

0772429X

0771617P

0771333F

0771878Y

0770946K

0770943G

0770635X

0770946K

0771125E

0770918E

0771422C

0770002J

0772588V

0770010T



FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG PARC DES TOURELLES

ALLEE ANDRE BENOIST CLAYE SOUILLY 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG LES CITES UNIES
88 RUE DU BOIS L'EVEQUE COMBS LA VILLE 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
LYC GALILEE

AVENUE ANDRE MALRAUX COMBS LA VILLE 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG DE L'EUROPE
AVENUE DE L'EUROPE DAMMARTIN EN GOELE 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
LYC FRANCOIS COUPERIN

ROUTE HURTAULT FONTAINEBLEAU 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG INTERNATIONAL
48 RUE GUERIN FONTAINEBLEAU 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG LA MAILLIERE

2 PLACE MARCEL PAGNOL - LOGNES LOGNES 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

LYC HENRI MOISSAN
20 COURS DE VERDUN MEAUX 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG HENRI DUNANT

67 AVENUE HENRI DUNANT MEAUX 
Établissement REP+

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG ALBERT CAMUS

RUE ALBERT CAMUS MEAUX 
Établissement REP+

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG BEAUMARCHAIS

23 RUE BEAUMARCHAIS MEAUX 
Établissement REP

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG JEAN DE LA FONTAINE

260 RUE DU PRE RIGOT LE MEE SUR SEINE 
Établissement REP

0772127U

0770014X

0771959L

0772190M

0770926N

0770928R

0771992X

0770930T

0771029A

0771172F

0771420A

0772056S



FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG PIERRE BROSSOLETTE

AVENUE PIERRE BROSSOLETTE MELUN 
Établissement REP

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG GERARD PHILIPE

7 ALLEE DE LA BRECHE AUX LOUPS OZOIR LA FERRIERE 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG CONDORCET
3 RUE DES TILLEULS PONTAULT COMBAULT 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG MONTHETY

29 RUE MONTHETY PONTAULT COMBAULT 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

LYC THIBAUT DE CHAMPAGNE
3 RUE DU COLLEGE PROVINS 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG MARIE CURIE
6 RUE JACQUES BEURDELEY PROVINS 

Établissement REP
FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG LA GRANGE DU BOIS

2 AVENUE VICTOR SCHOELCHER SAVIGNY LE TEMPLE 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

LYC INTERNAT D'EXCELLENCE SOURDUN
100 RUE DE PARIS SOURDUN 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG LOUIS ARAGON
ALLEE DE LA CARAVELLE TORCY 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG VICTOR SCHOELCHER

26 AVENUE JEAN MOULIN TORCY 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG LA MARE AUX CHAMPS

293 RUE DE LA MARE AUX CHAMPS VAUX LE PENIL 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG GERARD PHILIPE
2 CHEMIN DES PETITS MARAIS VILLEPARISIS 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG COLONEL ARNAUD BELTRAME

0771175J

0771339M

0771334G

0772482E

0771178M

0771333F

0772867Y

0772331R

0770942F

0772481D

0772274D

0772737G

0771991W



72 ROUTE D'HERICY VULAINES SUR SEINE 



LYC JEAN ZAY
AVENUE DU MARECHAL JUIN AULNAY SOUS BOIS 

Établissement PLV
CLG NELSON MANDELA

11 ALLEE DES DROITS DE L'HOMME LE BLANC MESNIL 
Établissement REP et PLV

CLG PIERRE SEMARD
85 RUE PIERRE SEMARD BOBIGNY 

Établissement REP et PLV
ETAB. ACCUEILLANT ENF.MALADES/HANDICAPES

IMP IMP APAJH HANDICAPES MOTEURS
15 AVENUE DE VERDUN BONDY 

LYC JEAN RENOIR
11 RUE FREMIN BONDY 

Établissement PLV
CLG GEORGES POLITZER

11 RUE GEORGES POLITZER LA COURNEUVE 
Établissement REP+ et PLV

SEP LYCEE PAUL LE ROLLAND
136 AVENUE DE CASTELNAU DRANCY 

Établissement PLV
CLG JORISSEN

48 AVENUE MARTYRS CHATEAUBRIAND DRANCY 
Établissement REP et PLV
LYC JACQUES FEYDER

10 RUE HENRI WALLON EPINAY SUR SEINE 
Établissement PLV

CLG ROBESPIERRE
1 RUE DES SAULES EPINAY SUR SEINE 

Établissement REP et PLV
CLG MARIE CURIE

10 BOULEVARD JEAN JAURES LES LILAS 
CLG JEAN JAURES

41 AVENUE JEAN JAURES MONTFERMEIL 
Établissement REP et PLV

CLG MARCELIN BERTHELOT
21 RUE DE VINCENNES MONTREUIL 

Établissement PLV
CLG JEAN JAURES

1 RUE DOMBASLE MONTREUIL 
Établissement PLV

CLG JACQUES PREVERT
22 RUE DE LA BUTTE VERTE NOISY LE GRAND 

Établissement PLV
RESSOURCE EN N.T.I.C.

0931614Z

0931210K

0931712F

0931439J

0931546A

0931145P

0930540G

0931377S

0930118Y

0931148T

0931196V

0930075B

0930611J

0930833A

0930120A



LYC INTERNATIONAL DE L'EST PARISIE
1 PROMENADE MARCO POLO NOISY LE GRAND 

CLG JEAN JAURES
3 RUE EDOUARD RENARD PROLONGEE PANTIN 

Établissement REP+ et PLV
CLG GROUPE ANATOLE-FRANCE

49 AVENUE GEORGETTE BACH LES PAVILLONS SOUS BOIS 
CLG ERIC TABARLY

30 AVENUE ALBERT THOMAS LES PAVILLONS SOUS BOIS 
SEP LYCEE RENE CASSIN

16 ALLEE DES BOSQUETS LE RAINCY 
CLG LUCIE AUBRAC

1 SENTIER DU CLOS VILLETANEUSE 
Établissement REP et PLV

ARTS OPT.DANSE
LYC CHARLES DE GAULLE

102 RUE LAVOISIER ROSNY SOUS BOIS 
Établissement PLV

ETAB. ACCUEILLANT ENF.MALADES/HANDICAPES
IMP IMP APAJH HANDICAPES MOTEURS

15 AVENUE DE VERDUN BONDY 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG JEAN MOULIN
76 RUE HENRI BARBUSSE AUBERVILLIERS 

Établissement REP+ et PLV
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

SEP LYCEE ALEMBERT
7 RUE DU COMMANDANT L'HERMINIER AUBERVILLIERS 

Établissement PLV
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG GISELE HALIMI
45 RUE SADI CARNOT AUBERVILLIERS 

Établissement REP+
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG PABLO NERUDA
4 RUE DU DR FLEMING AULNAY SOUS BOIS 

Établissement REP+ et PLV
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG NELSON MANDELA
11 ALLEE DES DROITS DE L'HOMME LE BLANC MESNIL 

Établissement REP et PLV
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG REPUBLIQUE
66 RUE LA REPUBLIQUE BOBIGNY 

Établissement REP+ et PLV

0930611J

0931194T

0931737H

0932694Y

0931379U

0932031C

0930075B

0931184G

0932334G

0930100D

0930832Z

0931216S

0930089S

0932638M



FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG PIERRE SEMARD

85 RUE PIERRE SEMARD BOBIGNY 
Établissement REP et PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG JEAN ZAY

66 BIS ROUTE D'AULNAY BONDY 
Établissement REP+ et PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG DIDIER DAURAT

3 RUE DES JARDINS LE BOURGET 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

LYC GERMAINE TILLION
48 BIS RUE ANIZAN CAVILLON LE BOURGET 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG ANATOLE FRANCE

110 RUE ANATOLE FRANCE DRANCY 
Établissement PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG EDOUARD HERRIOT

55 RUE EDOUARD HERRIOT LIVRY GARGAN 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG JEAN JAURES
41 AVENUE JEAN JAURES MONTFERMEIL 

Établissement REP et PLV
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG PABLO PICASSO
59 RUE DU LAVOIR MONTFERMEIL 

Établissement REP et PLV
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG MARAIS DE VILLIERS
6 RUE DU MARAIS MONTREUIL 

Établissement REP et PLV
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG SOLVEIG ANSPACH
138 BOULEVARD DE CHANZY MONTREUIL 

Établissement PLV
FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG CLOS SAINT VINCENT

3 MAIL DU CLOS SAINT VINCENT NOISY LE GRAND 
Établissement PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG JEAN JAURES

3 RUE EDOUARD RENARD PROLONGEE PANTIN 
Établissement REP+ et PLV

0931214P

0931216S

0931707A

0931211L

0932696A

0930892P

0930619T

0931546A

0931612X

0931187K

0932577W

0931196V



FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG GUSTAVE COURBET

17 RUE FRANCOIS MITTERRAND PIERREFITTE SUR SEINE 
Établissement REP et PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG SAINT EXUPERY

173 RUE VICTOR HUGO ROSNY SOUS BOIS 
Établissement PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG JEAN LURCAT

22 RUE D'ALEMBERT ST DENIS 
Établissement REP+ et PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG MICHELET

145 RUE DU DOCTEUR BAUER ST OUEN 
Établissement REP et PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG JOSEPHINE BAKER

12 RUE MARITON ST OUEN 
Établissement REP et PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG EVARISTE GALOIS

12 AVENUE DUMONT D'URVILLE SEVRAN 
Établissement REP+ et PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG BARBARA

19 RUE D'AMIENS STAINS 
Établissement REP+ et PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG PIERRE RONSARD

RUE RONSARD TREMBLAY EN FRANCE 
Établissement REP

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG JEAN JAURES

3 RUE EUGENE DELACROIX VILLEPINTE 
Établissement REP et PLV
RESSOURCE EN N.T.I.C.

LYC INTERNATIONAL DE L'EST PARISIE
1 PROMENADE MARCO POLO NOISY LE GRAND 

0931149U

0931607S

0932638M

0932261C

0931190N

0931147S

0930593P

0930865K

0931144N

0931223Z



CLG NELSON MANDELA
134 BERNAU CHAMPIGNY SUR MARNE 

LYC SAMUEL DE CHAMPLAIN
61 RUE DES BORDES CHENNEVIERES SUR MARNE 

Établissement PLV
LYC PAULINE ROLAND

11 AVENUE DU GENERAL DE GAULLE CHEVILLY LARUE 
LYC JACQUES BREL

90 AVENUE D'ALFORTVILLE CHOISY LE ROI 
Établissement PLV

CLG JULES VALLES
41 AVENUE DE LA FOLIE CHOISY LE ROI 

Établissement PLV
CLG ALBERT SCHWEITZER

2 AVENUE DE LA HABETTE CRETEIL 
Établissement REP et PLV

CLG PLAISANCE
97 AVENUE LAFERRIERE CRETEIL 

Établissement PLV
LYC JOHANNES GUTENBERG

16 RUE DE SAUSSURE CRETEIL 
Établissement PLV

ETABLISSEMENTS DE SOINS CURE POST-CURE
IMP FONDATION VALLEE

7 RUE BENSERADE GENTILLY 
CLG MOLIERE

68 RUE MOLIERE IVRY SUR SEINE 
Établissement REP et PLV

CLG JEAN CHARCOT
PLACE DU 8 MAI 1945 JOINVILLE LE PONT 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG JEAN CHARCOT

PLACE DU 8 MAI 1945 JOINVILLE LE PONT 
ETABLISSEMENT EREA

EREA FRANCOIS CAVANNA
3 AVENUE DE JOINVILLE NOGENT SUR MARNE 

CLG DE LATTRE
1 RUE DU PROGRES LE PERREUX SUR MARNE 

LYC MARCELIN BERTHELOT
6 BOULEVARD MAURICE BERTEAUX ST MAUR DES FOSSES 

CLG CAMILLE PISSARRO
4-6 AVENUE PIERRE SEMARD ST MAUR DES FOSSES 

CLG LOUIS BLANC
7 BOULEVARD DES MURIERS ST MAUR DES FOSSES 

0940006W

0942499F

0941470M

0942269F

0940141T

0941229A

0940100Y

0941930M

0940272K

0941026E

0940038F

0940038F

0940319L

0940789X

0940120V

0941093C

0941600D



SEP LPO MONTALEAU
2 BIS RUE PIERRE SEMARD SUCY EN BRIE 

CLG PAUL KLEE
14 RUE DU PAVE DE GRIGNON THIAIS 

CLG ANTOINE DE SAINT-EXUPERY
COURS DES MARECHAUX VINCENNES 

LP CAMILLE CLAUDEL
4 RUE DES CARRIERES VITRY SUR SEINE 

Établissement PLV
CLG JOSEPH LAKANAL

11 RUE LAKANAL VITRY SUR SEINE 
Établissement REP et PLV

CLG FRANCOIS RABELAIS
6 RUE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE VITRY SUR SEINE 

Établissement REP et PLV
ARTS OPT.DANSE
LYC LEON BLUM

5 RUE JEAN GABIN CRETEIL 
Établissement PLV

ETAB. ACCUEILLANT ENF.MALADES/HANDICAPES
IMP INR.EC.PUBL.ENSEIGT SPECIALISE
14 RUE DU VAL D'OSNE ST MAURICE 

ETABLISSEMENT EREA
EREA STENDHAL

6 RUE DESIRE DAUTIER BONNEUIL SUR MARNE 
Établissement PLV

ETABLISSEMENT EREA
EREA FRANCOIS CAVANNA

3 AVENUE DE JOINVILLE NOGENT SUR MARNE 
ETABLISSEMENTS DE SOINS CURE POST-CURE

IMP FONDATION VALLEE
7 RUE BENSERADE GENTILLY 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG VICTOR DURUY
3 RUE MOLIERE FONTENAY SOUS BOIS 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG HENRI WALLON

3 PLACE DANTON IVRY SUR SEINE 
Établissement REP et PLV

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG JULES FERRY

8 BIS AVENUE BIZET JOINVILLE LE PONT 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG JEAN CHARCOT

0941303F

0941781A

0940575P

0940793B

0940145X

0941034N

0941224V

0941413A

0940909C

0940171A

0940319L

0940272K

0941090Z

0940012C

0940038F



PLACE DU 8 MAI 1945 JOINVILLE LE PONT 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG JEAN MOULIN
1 AVENUE DES BORDES LA QUEUE EN BRIE 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG ECOLE DECROLY

49 AVENUE DAUMESNIL ST MANDE 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG CAMILLE PISSARRO
4-6 AVENUE PIERRE SEMARD ST MAUR DES FOSSES 

FORMATION PARTICULIERE
CLG DU PARC

5 ALLEE DU PARC SUCY EN BRIE 
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG JULES FERRY
46 RUE HENRI JANIN VILLENEUVE ST GEORGES 

Établissement REP+ et PLV
FORMATION PARTICULIERE

CLG JULES VALLES
47 RUE BALZAC VITRY SUR SEINE 

Établissement REP et PLV

0940792A

0941029H

0941410X

0940024R

0941093C

0940748C


